

Brave Sis Beloved Community Cohort Course Agreement

- ·This is a Course Agreement between Brave Sis Project, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Washington and You regarding the Brave Sis Beloved Community Cohort (Course)
- •The Course will take place from February 22 to April 18, 2024, held remotely over zoom for eight weeks on Thursday evenings at 6:30 pm Pacific. There will be one additional "hold" date within this period to allow for any unforeseen rescheduling requirements.
- ·Sessions will be recorded for archival purposes only and available for viewing up to ten days after each session. If you miss a session, you are responsible for viewing it on your own time within that window.
- •The course fee is: \$750 and is due and payable upon your registration. No payment plans or installment plans are available. In the case that the Course does not secure sufficient enrollment, the course will be cancelled, and your fee refunded.
- ·You agree to access the course material on a non-exclusive, limited, non-transferable and revocable basis, to be used solely in connection with your participation in the Course. You will not copy or distribute these materials as your own in any way.
- ·As the materials my possibly influence your future life and work, please credit Brave Sis Project and this cohort as a source and inspiration for your continued impact! Should you wish to repurpose any of the materials or IP, please write us for granted permission.
- ·You recognize that this course is an online learning community and is not intended to provide medical, psychological, legal, or financial advice.
- \cdot You agree in participating in this online cohort, to adhere to general norms of respect, kindness, and confidentiality.
- ·You agree to indemnify the Course Provider and hold us harmless against any and all legal claims and demands related to your participation in this cohort.

please type or sign name

January 20, 2024

Rozella Kennedy

date